
29.09 (4) DUPLICATES . Whenever any s"h license is lost the person to whom the 
license was issued may mako appliGa e~ apply to the department for a duplicate 
license, submitting an affidavit proving sush loss. The department shall make sash an 
inquiry and investigation as it deems necessary. When satisfied that the facts are as 
stated in the affidavit the department may issue a duplicate license to the applicant. 
The fees for duplicate licenses are as follows : for any license authorizing the hunting of 
deer $5 or if the original cost of the license was less than $5 an amount not to exceed 
the original cost of the license; for any other license $1 . Back tags and other tags 
issued with a license are parts of the license and loss of any part of a license shall he is 
deemed to be loss of the entire license. Upon applying for a duplicate license the 
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CHAPTER fig, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to amend 29.09 (4) of the statutes, relating to the cost of duplicate deer 
hunting licenses . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 29.09 (4) of the statutes is amended to read: 
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applicant shall surrender all parts of the original license remaining in his or her 
possession to the department . 
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